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4. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2024 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2024 Porto (PT)  07.-13.07.2024 

  1. Dick Jaspers  (NL) 14:0 320/167 1,916 2,380 13 
  2. Cho Myung Woo  (KR) 10:4 297/145 2,048 3,636 20 
  3. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR) 10:2 248/124 2,000 2,857 13 
 Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   8:4 254/140 1,814 2,105 13 
  5. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   8:2 195/109 1,788 2,380 10 
  6. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   6:4 200/129 1,550 2,105 9 
  7. Martin Horn  (DE)   6:4 187/130 1,438 2,083 9 
  8. Nguyen Tran Thanh Tu  (VN)   5:5 212/126 1,682 2,105 9 
  9. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   6:2 157/80 1,965 2,500 8 
10. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   6:2 149/101 1,475 2,222 11 
11. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   6:2 156/115 1,356 1,666 9 
12. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   5:3 160/89 1,797 2,222 10 
13. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   4:4 143/71 2,014 2,352 18 
14. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   4:4 125/81 1,543 1,818 9 
15. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   4:4 117/87 1,344 2,500 14 
16. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   2:6 136/94 1,446 2,352 17 
17. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   3:3 114/80 1,425 1,739 7 
18. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   2:4 104/58 1,793 1,739 8 
19. Birol Uymaz  (TR)   2:4 104/72 1,444 2,500 14 
20. Glenn Hofmann  (NL)   2:4 102/71 1,436 1,818 8 
21. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   2:4   87/63 1,380 1,904 6 
22. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   2:4 113/84 1,345 1,428 6 
23. Dimitrios Seleventas  (GR)   2:4   89/68 1,308 1,290 6 
24. Javier Vera  (MX)   1:5   99/91 1,087 1,081 14 
25. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   2:4   92/72 1,277 1,666 7 
26. Sergio Jimenez  (ES)   2:4   79/69 1,144 1,481 6 
27. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   1:5 105/73 1,438 1,818 6 
28. Rui Manuel Costa  (PT)   1:5   84/83 1,012 1,081 6 
29. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   0:6 107/61 1,754 --- 7 
30. Peter de Backer  (BE)   0:6   58/62 0,935 --- 5 
31. Naser Awwad  (JO)   0:6   40/52 0,769 --- 4 
32. José Miguel Soares  (PT)   0:6   40/55 0,727 --- 4 
 40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,541  (4473 / 2902) 
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Foto: UMB 

 

Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   6:0 120/65 1,846 2,000 9 
  2. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   4:2   92/67 1,373 2,500 14 
  3. Birol Uymaz  (TR)   2:4 104/72 1,444 2,500 14 
  4. Naser Awwad  (JO)   0:6   40/52 0,769 --- 4 

Average Group A: 1,390  (356 / 256) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   6:0 120/77 1,558 2,222 11 
  2. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   4:2 118/59 2,000 2,105 7 
  3. Javier Vera  (MX)   1:5   99/91 1,087 1,081 14 
  4. Rui Manuel Costa  (PT)   1:5   84/83 1,012 1,081 6 

Average Group B: 1,358  (421 / 310) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   6:0 120/73 1,643 1,818 10 
  2. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   4:2 112/63 1,777 3,636 12 
  3. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   2:4 102/71 1,436 1,818 8 
  4. José Miguel Soares  (PT)   0:6   40/55 0,727 --- 4 

Average Group C: 1,427  (374 / 262) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   6:0 120/78 1,538 1,666 9 
  2. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   2:4   96/69 1,391 2,352 17 
  3. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   2:4 113/84 1,345 1,428 6 
  4. Sergio Jimenez  (ES)   2:4   79/69 1,144 1,481 6 

Average Group D: 1,360  (408 / 300) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Foto: Dieter Ernst 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   5:1 120/60 2,000 2,222 10 
  2. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   4:2 115/59 1,949 2,105 9 
  3. Dimitrios Seleventas  (GR)   2:4   89/68 1,308 1,290 6 
  4. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   1:5 105/73 1,438 1,818 6 

Average Group E: 1,650  (429 / 260) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Martin Horn  (DE)   4:2 108/78 1,384 1,538 9 
  2. Nguyen Tran Thanh Tu  (VN)   3:3 115/68 1,691 2,105 8 
  3. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   3:3 114/80 1,425 1,739 7 
  4. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   2:4   92/72 1,277 1,666 7 

Average Group F: 1,439  (429 / 298) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   6:0 120/53 2,264 2,857 13 
  2. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   4:2 107/48 2,229 2,352 18 
  3. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   2:4 104/58 1,793 1,739 8 
  4. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   0:6 107/61 1,754 --- 7 

Average Group G: 1,990  (438 / 220) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   6:0 120/54 2,222 2,500 8 
  2. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   4:2   99/61 1,622 1,818 9 
  3. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   2:4   87/63 1,380 1,904 6 
  4. Peter de Backer  (BE)   0:6   58/62 0,935 --- 5 

Average Group H: 1,516  (364 / 240) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Foto: UMB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foto: CEB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foto: CEB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Foto: CEB 
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